
4-6 MONTH BEGINNER PUPPY 
 

 
89 ________ SILVANI DARK SIDE OF THE MOON. TS63778001. 

4/30/2024. Dog. Breeder: Holly Howarth. By Voici Bark At The Moon-

CH Silvani's Practical Magic. Owner: Holly Howarth, Taylorsville, UT 

84129. 

140 ________INTEGRA'S SALTY BEACH. TS63433005. 3/30/2024. 

Bitch. Breeder: Mark Lucas. By Integra Sun Of A Beach-Integra's 

Beach'n Party. Owner: Claire Casselman, Mark Lucas, Ellershouse, 

Nova Scotia B0N1L0. 

 
 
 
BEST 4-6 MONTH BEGINNER PUPPY____89______ 
 
 
BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX 4-6 MONTH  

BEGINNER PUPPY__140________ 
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SWEEPSTAKES 
 

PUPPY DOGS: 6 MONTHS AND UNDER 9 MONTHS 
 
33 ___2_____ DIVINE RAINDANCE TAG YOU'RE IT. TS62764503. 

12/15/2023. Dog. Breeder: Chelsea James and Sarah Evans. By CH 

Divine's The Magician At Salswift-GCH CH Raindance Game Of Life 

FDC BCAT. Owner: Sarah Evans and Shelfy Montoya, Oak Harbor, 

WA 98277. 

39 ___3_____ COCCOLARE VOICI MIRACLE ON 38TH. TS63202501. 

12/12/2024. Dog. Breeder: Linda Kennedy & Layle Griffioen. By 

GCHB La Scala L'Ultima Evvita D'Coccolare-GCH Voici Coccolare 

Have Mercy. Owner: Linda Kennedy & Layle Griffioen, West 

Richland, WA 99353. 

71 ___4_____ OPHIS MELLOW MOOD. LO2439896. 1/1/2024. Dog. 

Breeder: Pierpaolo Pica. By Ophis Pai-Circe. Owner: Pierpaolo Pica, 

Offida, Italy 63073. 

79 ___1_____ DEERFIELD'S LONG TIME COMIN'. TS63364006. 

2/25/2024. Dog. Breeder: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier. By GCH 

Infiniti Via Chicago BCAT-GCH Infiniti Deerfield Justa Super Nova 

BCAT. Owner: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier, Middleville, MI 49333. 

PUPPY DOGS: 9 MONTHS AND UNDER 12 MONTHS 
 
19 ___1_____ CELTIC SUNJATA DON'T FAWN ALL OVER ME. 

TS61460202. 9/21/2023. Dog. Breeder: Virginia King Kirby. By CH 

Celtic Maplewood Cocktails N Dream-CH Maplewood Celtic Shot 

The Dark. Owner: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy Della Flora, 

Camarillo, CA 93010. 

 
PUPPY BITCHES: 6 MONTHS AND UNDER 9 MONTHS 

38 ___4_____ COCCOLARE AVIMIMUS MAGIC ON 38TH. 

TS63202502. 12/12/2024. Bitch. Breeder: Linda Kennedy & 

Layle Griffioen. By GCHB La Scala L'Ultima Evvita 

D'Coccolare-GCH Voici Coccolare Have Mercy. Owner: Fiona 

Boulet, Saskatoon SK 57K 5H9, Canada. 
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SWEEPSTAKES 
 

PUPPY BITCHES: 6 MONTHS AND UNDER 9 MONTHS continued.. 
 
40 ___1_____ COCCOLARE VOICI MYSTERY ON 38TH. 

TS63202504. 12/12/2024. Bitch. Breeder: Linda Kennedy & Layle 

Griffioen. By GCHB La Scala L'Ultima Evvita D'Coccolare-GCH Voici 

Coccolare Have Mercy. Owner: Linda Kennedy & Layle Griffioen, 

West Richland, WA 99353. 

90 __ABS______ DIVINE RAINDANCE RED LIGHT GREEN LIGHT. 

TS62764501. 12/15/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Chelsea James & Sarah 

Evans. By CH Divine's The Magician At Salswift-GCH Raindance 

Game Of Life FDC BCAT. Owner: Chelsea James, Windham, NY 

12496. 

98 ____2____ DEERFIELD'S SHERRY DARLIN'. TS63364004. 

2/25/2024. Bitch. Breeder: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier. By GCH 

Infiniti Via Chicago BCAT-GCH Infiniti Deerfield Justa Super Nova 

BCAT. Owner: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier, Middleville, MI 49333. 

102 ___3_____ DIVINE'S BUCKET LIST. TS64063401. 2/7/2024. Bitch. 

Breeder: Sarah Evans. By CH Izat Pitch Black-CH Dark Legend's 

Widde Widde Witt BCAT RATI. Owner: Sarah Evans, Aaron Eastlick, 

Snohomish, WA 98296. 

108 ________ COCCOLARE DORIS' STRING OF PEARLS. 

TS63202503. 12/12/2024. Bitch. Breeder: Linda Kennedy & Layle 

Griffioen. By GCHB La Scala L'Ultima Evvita D'Coccolare-GCH Voici 

Coccolare Have Mercy. Owner: Jennifer Mora, Kennewick, WA 

99336. 

146 ___ABS_____VALHASAR THE RED KEEP. TS64373101. 

2/14/2024. Bitch. Breeder: Richard D Valentini. By Valhasar To 

Dream Again-Valhasar A Toast To Daenerys. Owner: Richard D 

Valentini, Midland, GA 31820. 

PUPPY BITCHES: 9 MONTHS AND UNDER 12 MONTHS 

 

56 ___1_____ CH KASHMIR'S STORMY WEATHER. T62532701. 

9/10/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Celia Weatherhead, Jeff & Rebecca Arch. 

By CH Kashmirs Phantom Delopera-CH Kashmirs Blaze Of Glory. 

Owner: Celia Weatherhead & Jeff & Rebecca Arch, Fredonia, NY 

14063. 

SWEEPSTAKES 
 

PUPPY BITCHES: 9 MONTHS AND UNDER 12 MONTHS continued. 
 
76 ____2____ BELLAGIO NEON ANGEL. TS62367004. 11/8/2023. 

Bitch. Breeder: Kristi Crouch. By To-Sa The Gray Man-CH Bellagio 

Atomic Blonde. Owner: Kristi Crouch, Delray Beach, FL 33484. 

80 ____4____ IZAT SHADOWLAND A NIGHT AT THE OPERA. 

TS58160902. 11/30/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Karen Thayne & Mary 

Hughes. By CH Izat A Case Of You At Shadowland-Izat Brazenly 

Scandalicious. Owner: Karen Thayne & Andrea Bradford, Ball 

Ground, GA 30107. 

114 ____3____BELLAGIO DREAM QUEEN OF HOA OF REGALLUST. 

TS62367002. 11/8/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Kristi Crouch. By To-Sa The 

Gray Man-CH Bellagio Atomic Blonde. Owner: Emmy L Hanley & 

Renie Conrad, Hartselle, AL 35640. 

142 ___ABS_____CH INFINITI IN THE NAME OF LOVE. TS62404401. 

11/28/2023. Bitch. Breeder: K Frennier, J Fisher, K Wall, J Secovnie. 

By GCH Infiniti Via Chicago-CH Infiniti Mordecai's Wish Upon A Star. 

Owner: K & R Frennier, Longview, TX 75601. 

 
BEST PUPPY IN SWEEPSTAKES_____79_________ 

 
BEST OPPOSITE SEX PUPPY IN SWEEPSTAKES__56___ 

 
 
JUNIOR DOGS: 12 MONTHS AND UNDER 15 MONTHS 
 
17 ___3_____ SUNJATA'S I'M NEVER ON TIME. TS60814703. 

8/17/2023. Dog. Breeder: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy Della 

Flora. By GCHB CH Celtic Uwharrie I Can Afford To Be Late-GCHG 

CH Sunjata's Once Bitten. Owner: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy 

Della Flora, Camarillo, CA 93010. 

37 ___4_____ SUNJATA'S IT'S SHOWTIME!. TS60814704. 8/17/2023. 

Dog. Breeder: Jeffrey White, Emily White & Darcy Della Flora. By 

GCHB CH Celtic Uwharrie I Can Afford To Be Late-GCHG CH 

Sunjata's Once Bitten. Owner: Karen L Gibson, San Luis Obispo, CA 

93405. 
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SWEEPSTAKES 
 

JUNIOR DOGS: 12 MONTHS AND UNDER 15 MONTHS continued. 
 

109 ___1_____GCHB ALURA MAGIC MIKE. TS61015201. 7/13/2023. 

Dog. Breeder: Lynn & Scott Partridge. By GCH Wynson's Chief 

Executive-Alura Blonde Bombshell. Owner: Lynn & Scott Partridge, 

Greenville, SC 29615. Handler: Maria Lynn Partridge. 

111 ________VOICI BORN OF FIRE. TS62241801. 7/31/2023. Dog. 

Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By CH Voici Take The Money And Run-CH 

Voici Rekindled Fire. Owner: Layle Griffioen, Sandy, UT 84093. 

127 ____2____ALURA ANOTHER IN THE FIRE VALHASAR. 

TS61015204. 7/13/2023. Dog. Breeder: Lynn Partridge & Scott 

Partridge. By Wynson's Chief Executive-Alura Blonde Bombshell. 

Owner: Richard D Valentini, Midland, GA 31820. 

 
JUNIOR DOGS: 15 MONTHS AND UNDER 18 MONTHS 

 

15 ________  GCH CH CANTELLS I'M BLUE COOL. TS59734705. 

5/28/2023. Dog. Breeder: Diane Reed. By GCHS CH Alura I'm The 

Boss At Southern Roots-GCH CH Amayz Zing Grace At Marchwind. 

Owner: Diane Reed & Eric Reed, Raleigh, NC 27603. 

27 ___1_____ GCH INTEGRA MYSTIK KARMA'S A BEACH. 

TS59334704. 3/17/2023. Dog. Breeder: Mark Lucas & Tim 

Catterson. By GCHB Fiore Mystik Trend Setter of Liberty at Gris 

Gris-MBIS NBISS MBISS GCHG Integra Maja Beach Please!. 

Owner: Taylor Barnes & Kathy Engman, Michelle Gills, Golden, TX 

75771. 

49 ___4_____ DUSKS EVERY ROSE HAS ITS THORNS. 

TS59440001. 3/13/2023. Dog. Breeder: Laura Vaught. By Gdm 

Ferrari A Moment In History At Azyhous-Dusks Hola! Soy Dora. 

Owner: Laura Vaught, San Antonio, TX 78247. 

53 ________ ATTESA KEEP THE FIRE BURNING. TS5935501. 

4/5/2023. Dog. Breeder: Laura Waites. By GCHB Micci's Bode Miller 

At Attesa-CH Attesa Heart On Fire. Owner: Laura Waites, 

Scottsdale, AZ 85259. 

SWEEPSTAKES 
 

JUNIOR DOGS: 15 MONTHS AND UNDER 18 MONTHS continued. 
 

59 ____3____ TUNCAP'S DOUBLE ENTRY. TS59401604. 4/2/2023. 

Dog. Breeder: Russell Tuncap. By GCHG CH Tuncap's Credit-CH 

Marlord Butter Rum At Marchwind. Owner: Judith Cataldo & Russell 

Tuncap, Pacifica, CA 94044. 

95 ___2_____ CH INTEGRA'S DROP IT LIKE IT'S HOT. TS59334803. 

4/6/2023. Dog. Breeder: Mark Lucas. By Fiore Mystik Trend Setter 

Of Liberty At Gris Gris-Integra's It's Not Versayce, It's Versace!. 

Owner: Venna Harris, Kirkland, WA 98033. 

JUNIOR DOGS: 18 MONTHS AND UNDER 24 MONTHS 

 

67 ___3_____ IZAT SHADOWLAND STILL THE ONE. TS59928702. 

1/5/2023. Dog. Breeder: Karen Thayne & Mary Hughes. By GCHS 

Integra Higher and Higher At Shadowland-Izat Aura Rhythm Of My 

Heart. Owner: Karen Thayne & Andrea Bradford, Ball Ground, GA 

30107. 

73 ____1____ CH TEBO RAINDANCE MAN OF THE WORLD DCAT 

TKN. TS57502302. 9/23/2022. Dog. Breeder: Kathleen Thibeault & 

Chelsea James. By CH Raindance Wildcat Red-CH Tebo Little 

Sister. Owner: Leslie O'Clair & K Thibeault & C James, Latham, NY 

12110. 

101 ___2_____CH AZYGOUS NEW KID IN TOWN AT LORENC. 

TS58082003. 12/2/2022. Dog. Breeder: Deborah Fuxa. By CH 

Chaulait + Amore's Armed & Dangerous-CH Azyhous Tequila 

Sunrise. Owner: Janet & John Beckett & Deborah Fuxa, Abilene, TX 

79602. 

137 ___4_____POETRY SANGUE AZZURRO. TS61260301. 1/23/2023. 

Dog. Breeder: Malgorzata Pietralik. By Chartbeat Dominic Decoco-

Cromosoma Sangue Assurro. Owner: Sarah Evans, Snohomish, WA 

98296.  

 

 

(40) 



SWEEPSTAKES 
 

JUNIOR BITCHES: 12 MONTHS AND UNDER 15 MONTHS 

 

32 ___4_____ SUNJATA'S PRESSED FOR TIME. TS60814701. 

8/17/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy Della 

Flora. By GCHB CH Celtic Uwharrie I Can Afford To Be Late-GCHG 

CH Sunjata's Once Bitten. Owner: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy 

Della Flora, Camarillo, CA 93010. 

44 __ABS______ GCH CH ALURA GOODY TWO SHOES AT 

TAPDOGS. TS61014902. 7/24/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Lynn Partridge. 

By GCHB Wynson's Just Call Me Dave-GCH Alura Goody Goody 

Gumdrops CA. Owner: Trenna V Howard, Las Vegas, NV 89130. 

84 ___3_____ UWHARRIE SOUTHERN STAR POINTS NORTH TO 

CASUN. TS60857101. 7/13/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell. By 

GCH Uwharrie Blumont Kenwood Java Jive-CH Uwharries I'd Give 

You My Heart. Owner: Lisa Burke and Terisa Kangas Mounds View, 

MN 55112. 

104 __EXC______ DIVINE'S DEALERS CHOICE. TS61221201. 

7/21/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Sarah Evans, Janet Beckett. By DC Anji 

Viva's Bob Away My Blues-DC Lorenc's GDM The Show Must Go 

On At Divine. Owner: Sarah Evans, Aaron Eastlick, Snohomish, WA 

98296. 

 

124 ___2_____ALURA GOOD DREAM. TS61014901. 7/24/2023. Bitch. 

Breeder: Lynn & Scott Partridge. By GCHB Wynson's Just Call Me 

Dave-GCH Alura Goody Goody Gumdrops CA. Owner: Lynn & Scott 

Partridge, Greenville, SC 29615. Handler Maria Lynn Partridge. 

130 ____1____VOICI ROMANTIC GESTURE. TS62241802. 7/31/2023. 

Bitch. Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By CH Voici Take The Money And 

Run-GCH Voici Rekindled Fire. Owner: Layle Griffioen, Sandy, UT 

84093. 
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SWEEPSTAKES 
 

JUNIOR BITCHES: 15 MONTHS AND UNDER 18 MONTHS 

 

20 ____3____ GCH CH CANTELLS BLUE 2 DO. TS59734701. 

5/28/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Diane Reed. By GCHS CH Alura 

I'm The Boss At Southern Roots-GCH CH Amayz Zing Grace 

At Marchwind. Owner: Diane Reed & Eric Reed,  Raleigh, NC 

27603. 

70 ___4_____ DUSKS PAINTED ON THE SKY. TS59441601. 

3/25/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Laura Vaught. By Tuncap's Credit-

Dusk Ain't No Hollaback Girl. Owner: Laura Vaught, San 

Antonio, TX 78247. 

72 ___2_____ TUNCAP'S LIFO THE PARTY. TS59401603. 

4/2/2023. Dog. Breeder: Russell Tuncap. By GCHG CH 

Tuncap's Credit-CH Marlord Butter Rum At Marchwind. 

Owner: Russell & Debra Tuncap, Porter, TX 77365. 

132 ____1____VOICI HERE'S LOOKING AT YOUR. 

TS61155802.  4/14/2023. Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By CH 

Voici Burning The Midnight Oil- GCH Voici Atomic Blonde. 

Owner: Layle Griffioen, Sandy, UT 84093. 

152 ________INTEGRA'S OOPS I DID IT AGAIN. TS59334802. 

4/6/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Mark Lucas. By Fiore Mystik Trend 

Setter Of Liberty At Gris Gris-Integra's It's not Versayce, It's 

Versace!. Owner: Mark Lucas, Snow Camp, NC 27349. 

Handler: Claire Casselman. 

JUNIOR BITCHES: 18 MONTHS AND UNDER 24 MONTHS 

 

18 ____2____ CH ALLEGRIA GIRL ON FIRE. TS59833702. 

2/7/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Erica Muno & Nathan Muno & Justin 

Flosi. By GCHG CH Voici Where There's Smoke There's Fire-

GCH CH Argos Munaut A Little Night Music. Owner: Erica 

Muno & Nathan Muno, Ivins, UT 84738. 
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SWEEPSTAKES 
 

JUNIOR BITCHES:18 MONTHS AND UNDER 24 MONTHS continued 

 

82 ____1____ GCH IZAT THYTHM OF THE RAIN. TS58160902. 

10/12/2022. Bitch. Breeder: Karen Thayne & Mary Hughes. 

By Izat I Spy Something Blue-Izat Rhythm du Vent. Owner: 

Karen Thayne & Andrea Bradford, Ball Ground, GA 30107. 

154 __ABS______VOICI SILVANI IN LIVING COLOR. 

TS58309901. 9/8/2022. Bitch. Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By 

Silvani Voici Treading The Shadows-Voici Wild Irish Rose. 

Owner: Holly Johnston, Layle Griffioen, University Place, WA 

98467. 

162 __ABS______LUCCIOLE AND STILL I RISE. TS59439501. 

5/6/2023. Bitch. Breeder: April Kaufax & Ruby Kaufax. By 

GCH Amore's Velluto Rosso D'Torino-CH Salswift Simply Too 

Legit To Quit At Lucciole. Owner: April Kaufax & Ruby Kaufax, 

Tempe, AZ 85285. 

 

BEST JUNIOR IN SWEEPSTAKES _____27_________ 

 

BEST OPPOSITE SEX JUNIOR IN SWEEPSTAKES_82_ 

 

 

 

BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES ______79________________ 
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VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES  

 
VETERAN DOGS: 7 YEARS TO 9 YEARS 

 

45 ___2_____  GCH KASHNIR'S RISING STAR. TS29682601. 

11/19/2015. Dog. Breeder: Celia Weatherhead & Jeffrey Arch & 

Rebecca Arch. By CH Valentino Rocco-GCH Kashmir's Wanton 

Woman. Owner: Celia Weatherhead & Jeffrey Arch & Rebecca Arch, 

Fredonia, NY 14063. 

85 ___1_____ CH HONORE'S NEVER SAY NEVER UWHARRIE. 

TS35407801. 7/23/2017. Dog. Breeder: Carol Smith. By CH 

Uwharrie Kismet Fametastic-CH Honore's I Am Sasha Fierce. 

Owner: Lynne Ezzell, Gail Giles, Troy, NC 27371. 

VETERAN DOGS:  9 YEARS TO 11 YEARS 

 

103 ____1____GCHB KAOS COOL BLUE DESERT SHARK. 

TS22465301. 8/3/2014. Dog. Breeder: Shawna Swanson & Blake 

Swanson. By GCH CH Deerfield's Point Blank-GCH CH Kaos Red 

Hot Supercharged and Full Of Pizzazz PJ. Owner: Shawna & Blake 

Swanson, Las Cruces, NM 88007. 

VETERAN DOGS: 11 YEARS AND OLDER 

 

87 ____3____ GCHB CH SILVANI VOICI TREADING THE SHADOWS 

FCAT. TS17708102. 6/10/2013. Dog. Breeder: Holly Howarth & 

Layle Griffioen. By GCH CH Voici Even Money-CH Silvani's Lunar 

Eclipse. Owner: Holly Howarth, Taylorsville, UT 84129. 

113 ___2_____GCH CH VOICI BORN IN BLUE JEANS. TS11505101. 

4/13/2012. Dog. Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By CH Pineridge Trophy 

Hunt-CH Voici Blue Jean Baby. Owner: Layle Griffioen, Sandy, UT 

84093. 

 
123 ___1_____GCHS CH BRAVEHOUND'S MEDAL OF HONOR AT 

WINDANCER. TS04901202. 4/17/2011. Dog. Breeder: Denise A 

Milko & Jerome E Milko. By CH Honore's Pied-Casso-GCH CH 

Honore's Lily-Belle. Owner: Angela Allen, Phillip Allen, Jerome Milko, 

Denise Milko, Cheyenne, WY 82009. 
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VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES  

 

VETERAN BITCHES: 7 YEARS TO 9 YEARS 
 

30 ________ AVIMIMUS TERRA SARA COCCOLARE. TS54466401. 

3/8/2017. Bitch. Breeder: Fiona Boulet. By Voici Designer Denim-

Avimimus Sacred Cedar. Owner: Fiona Boulet, Saskatoon, SK S7E 

5E4. 

 

52 ________ GCH KASHMIR'S VOODOO QUEEN. TS30460202. 

5/26/2016. Bitch. Breeder: Celia Weatherhead, Jeff & Rebecca Arch. 

By GCH CH Infiniti Serious Moonlight-GCH CH Kashmir's Wanton 

Woman. Owner: Celia Weatherhead & Jeff & Rebecca Arch, 

Fredonia, NY 14063. 
 

62 ________ CH BETHANY VOICI LOVE THAT JAZZ TKN. 

TS27726003. 10/29/2015. Bitch. Breeder: Karen Haren & Layle 

Griffioen. By CH Silvani Voici Glides Upon The Night-CH Voici 

Angelic Reflection. Owner: Valerie Mishek & Karen Haren, Littleton, 

CO 80127. 
 

68 ___1_____ GCH CH RAINDANCE SHE IS A DIAMOND FDC SC AX 

AXJ MJP NF CA FCAT SWN RATM CZ8S TKI ATT. TS30939401. 

7/11/2016. Bitch. Breeder: Chelsea James & Susan James & Kat 

Smith. By GCH Raindance Darkness Falls SC CAA TKN-GCH 

Raindance Mercier. Owner: Tracy Moraca & Chelsea James, 

Scottsdale, AZ 85254. 
 

74 ___3_____ GCHG INFINITI SHE'S GOT LEGS CA. TS2855402. 

11/26/2015. Bitch. Breeder: Kim & Randy Frennier. By GCH Infiniti 

Voici Voyager-CH Infiniti Lady Stardust. Owner: Taylor Barnes, Kim 

& Randy Frennier, Becky Barnes, Golden, TX 75444. 
 

88 ________ GCHB CASUN CAPUCINE EYE CANDY. TS31673801. 

6/14/2016. Bitch. Breeder: Terisa Kangas and Lisa Burke. By GCH 

Deerfield's Local Hero-GCH Uwharrie Kismet Tantalizing Fame. 

Owner: Lisa Burke and Terisa Kangas Mounds View, MN 55112. 
 

100 ____4____ CH CASUN I AIN'T LOOKIN FOR TROUBLE. 

TS31673802. 6/14/2016. Bitch. Breeder: Terisa Kangas and Lisa 

Burke. By GCH Deerfield's Local Hero-GCH Uwharrie Kismet 

Tantalizing Fame. Owner: Lisa Burke and Terisa Kangas Mounds 

View, MN 55112. 
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VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES  

 

VETERAN BITCHES: 7 YEARS TO 9 YEARS continued… 

 

118 ___2_____GCH CH LA PLAGES CHARMING MINX AT KAOS. 

TS30959502. Bitch. Breeder: Annette McCarthy & Tawn Sinclair & 

Justin Flosi & Wendy Hesterly. By GCHB CH Kaos Red Hot Sky 

Rocket In Flight RN OA AXJ CGC-GCHS CH La Plage Rendezvous 

At KC. Owner: Shawna Swanson & Christina Terbeek, Las Cruces, 

NM 88007. 
 

VETERAN BITCHES: 9 YEARS TO 11 YEARS 

 

64 ___2_____ GCHB CH UWHARRIE'S MOONLIGHT SONATA TKN. 

TS19851704. 12/1/2013. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell. By CH 

Uwharrie's Hall Of Fame-Grayson Uwharrie Desert Cloud. Owner: 

Valerie Mishek, Littleton, CO 80127. 

94 ____3____ CH UWHARRIE'S APPASSIONATA. TS19851705. 

12/1/2013. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell. By CH Uwharrie's Hall Of 

Fame-Grayson Uwharrie Desert Cloud. Owner: Valerie Mishek, 

Littleton, CO 80127. 

120 ____1____GCH CH KAOS GOLDEN TETRA LIFE IS GOOD. 

TS22465302. 8/3/2014. Bitch. Breeder: Shawna Swanson & Blake 

Swanson. By GCH CH Deerfield's Point Blank-GCH CH Kaos Red 

Hot Supercharged and Full Of Pizzazz PJ. Owner: Shawna & Blake 

Swanson, Las Cruces, NM 88007. 

VETERAN DOGS: 11 YEARS AND OLDER 

 

86 ___1_____ GCH UWHARRIE KISMET TANTALIZING FAME. 

TS09914704. 2/2/2012. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell and Kiesha 

Crawmer. By CH Uwharrie's Hall Of Fame-Kismet Uwharrie Desert 

Orchid. Owner: Lisa Burke and Terisa Kangas Mounds View, MN 

55112. 

 

BEST IN VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES ____68___________ 

 

BEST OPPOSITE SEX IN VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES__123__ 
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FUTURITY 
 
DOGS 6-9 MONTH PUPPY  

 
79 ____1____ DEERFIELD'S LONG TIME COMIN'. TS63364006. 

2/25/2024. Dog. Breeder: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier. By GCH 

Infiniti Via Chicago BCAT-GCH Infiniti Deerfield Justa Super Nova 

BCAT. Owner: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier, Middleville, MI 49333. 

DOGS 9 - 12 MONTH PUPPY 

 
11 ___2_____ CELTIC I KNOW I SHOULDN'T. TS61460201. 

9/21/2023. Dog. Breeder: Virginia King Kirby. By CH Celtic 

Maplewood Cocktails N Dream-CH Maplewood Celtic Shot The 

Dark. Owner: Gail Giles & Virginia King Kirby,  Shannonville, Ont 

Canada K0K 3A0. 

19 ___1_____ CELTIC SUNJATA DON'T FAWN ALL OVER ME. 

TS61460202. 9/21/2023. Dog. Breeder: Virginia King Kirby. By CH 

Celtic Maplewood Cocktails N Dream-CH Maplewood Celtic Shot 

The Dark. Owner: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy Della Flora, 

Camarillo, CA 93010. 

DOGS 12 MONTHS - 15 MONTHS JUNIOR 

17 ____2____ SUNJATA'S I'M NEVER ON TIME. TS60814703. 

8/17/2023. Dog. Breeder: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy 

Della Flora. By GCHB CH Celtic Uwharrie I Can Afford To Be 

Late-GCHG CH Sunjata's Once Bitten. Owner: Jeffrey White, 

Emily White, Darcy Della Flora, Camarillo, CA 93010. 

37 _____1___ SUNJATA'S IT'S SHOWTIME!. TS60814704. 8/17/2023. 

Dog. Breeder: Jeffrey White, Emily White & Darcy Della Flora. By 
GCHB CH Celtic Uwharrie I Can Afford To Be Late-GCHG CH 
Sunjata's Once Bitten. Owner: Karen L Gibson, San Luis Obispo, CA 
93405. 

 
 
DOGS 15 MONTHS PLUS JUNIOR 

 
15 _____1___  GCH CH CANTELLS I'M BLUE COOL. TS59734705. 

5/28/2023. Dog. Breeder: Diane Reed. By GCHS CH Alura I'm The 
Boss At Southern Roots-GCH CH Amayz Zing Grace At Marchwind. 
Owner: Diane Reed & Eric Reed, Raleigh, NC 27603. 
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FUTURITY 
 
BITCHES 6 - 9 MONTH PUPPY 
 
98 __1______ DEERFIELD'S SHERRY DARLIN'. TS63364004. 

2/25/2024. Bitch. Breeder: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier. By GCH 

Infiniti Via Chicago BCAT-GCH Infiniti Deerfield Justa Super Nova 

BCAT. Owner: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier, Middleville, MI 49333. 

BITCHES 9 - 12 MONTH PUPPY 
 
142 ____1____CH INFINITI IN THE NAME OF LOVE. TS62404401. 

11/28/2023. Bitch. Breeder: K Frennier, J Fisher, K Wall, J Secovnie. 

By GCH Infiniti Via Chicago-CH Infiniti Mordecai's Wish Upon A Star. 

Owner: K & R Frennier, Longview, TX 75601. 

BITCHES 12 MONTHS - 15 MONTHS JUNIOR  
 
32 ___2_____ SUNJATA'S PRESSED FOR TIME. TS60814701. 

8/17/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy Della 

Flora. By GCHB CH Celtic Uwharrie I Can Afford To Be Late-GCHG 

CH Sunjata's Once Bitten. Owner: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy 

Della Flora, Camarillo, CA 93010. 

84 _1_______ UWHARRIE SOUTHERN STAR POINTS NORTH TO 

CASUN. TS60857101. 7/13/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell. By 

GCH Uwharrie Blumont Kenwood Java Jive-CH Uwharries I'd Give 

You My Heart. Owner: Lisa Burke and Terisa Kangas Mounds View, 

MN 55112. 

BITCHES 15 MONTHS PLUS JUNIOR  
 

20 ____1____ GCH CH CANTELLS BLUE 2 DO. TS59734701. 

5/28/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Diane Reed. By GCHS CH Alura I'm The 

Boss At Southern Roots-GCH CH Amayz Zing Grace At Marchwind. 

Owner: Diane Reed & Eric Reed,  Raleigh, NC 27603. 

 

BEST IN FUTURITY ______19___________ 

 

 BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX IN FUTURITY ___20_______ 
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NON-REGULAR 

 

DUAL TITLE – DOGS 

83 ___1_____ DC DIVINE-ANKHU'S ROME WASN'T BUILT IN A DAY 

RN SC DCAT RATO CGC TKA. TS35725201. 9/16/2017. Dog. 

Breeder: Sarah Evans, Serena Galloway. By Caeles How U Doin-CH 

Ankhu's There's Only One Way To Rock. Owner: Sarah Evans, 

Snohomish, WA 98296. 

DUAL TITLE - BITCHES 

46 ___3_____ GCH DC DIVINE'S AVIATRIX VOLO DA SOGNO SC 

FCh SGRC2 JOR. T256325001. 4/27/2022. Bitch. Breeder: Sarah 

Evans, Jennifer Behrens. By DC Divine-Ankhu's Rome Wasn't Built 

In A Day SC NTD CGC-FC Alfheim's Positively Phranc SC FCh 

SGRC4 ORC FCAT TKN RATI. Owner: Jennifer Behrens & Greg 

Behrens & Sarah Evans, Tualatin, OR 97062. 

62 ________ CH BETHANY VOICI LOVE THAT JAZZ TKN. 

TS27726003. 10/29/2015. Bitch. Breeder: Karen Haren & Layle 

Griffioen. By CH Silvani Voici Glides Upon The Night-CH Voici 

Angelic Reflection. Owner: Valerie Mishek & Karen Haren, Littleton, 

CO 80127. 

64 ___4_____ GCHB CH UWHARRIE'S MOONLIGHT SONATA TKN. 

TS19851704. 12/1/2013. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell. By CH 

Uwharrie's Hall Of Fame-Grayson Uwharrie Desert Cloud. Owner: 

Valerie Mishek, Littleton, CO 80127. 

66 ____1____ GCHS CH DESIERTO RAINDANCE HERE COME THE 

GIRLS BCAT TKN. TS51962503. 6/24/2021. Bitch. Breeder: Tracy 

Moraca & Chelsea James. By CH Diavolino's Lost In The Moment-

GCH CH Raindance She Is A Diamond FDC SC AX AXJ MJP NF CA 

FCAT SWN RATM CZ8S TKI ATT. Owner: Tracy Moraca, 

Scottsdale, AZ 85254. 

106 ___2_____ GCHS DC JAROS FERAZI MISO PHO HOT AT DIVINE 

FDC SC BCAT TKN ATT. TS47922002. 9/30/2020. Bitch. Breeder: 

Jutta Kulic, James R Steele Jr. By Infiniti Bulletproof At Ferazi-Ferazi 

Gdm Titania At Jaros. Owner: Sarah Evans, Jutta Kulic, James 

Steels, Aaron Eastlick, Snohomish, WA 98296. 

 

(49) 

NON-REGULAR 
 

DUAL TITLE – BITCHES CONTINUED….. 

112 ________BIF GCH DC SOGNO DIVINO DI MEZZANOTTE SC LCX 

FCh GRC BCAT RATN TKN VHMA. TS53025701. 10/14/2021. 

Bitch. Breeder: Jennifer Behrens, Greg Behrens. By DC Divine-

Ankhu's Rome Wasn't Built In A Day SC NTD CGC SGRC TKN 

BCAT TKA RATO-DC Alfheim's Sogono d'Oro MC OA AXJ OF FCh 

SCRC3 SORC FCAT TKN RATN. Owner: Jennifer Behrens & Greg 

Behrens, Tualatin, OR 97062.. 

150 ________DC DIVINE'S PLAYBOY BUNNY SC CA BCAT. 

TS52597303. 9/4/2021. Bitch. Breeder: Sarah Evans. By Divine-

Ankhu's Rome Wasn't Built In A Day-Alfheim's Mystery Machine. 

Owner: Shannon Stamps, Vancouver, WA 98660. 

 

BEST DUAL TITLE ___66_______ 

BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX DUAL TITLE___83_____ 

 

ALTERED - DOGS 

57 ____1____ TUNCAP'S DEBIT. TS40856704. 9/15/2021. Dog. 

Breeder: Jason Poynter DMV. By Poynter's Benelli-Poynter's Kimber. 

Owner: Russell & Debra Tuncap, Porter, TX 77365. 

87 ___ABS_____ GCHB CH SILVANI VOICI TREADING THE 

SHADOWS FCAT. TS17708102. 6/10/2013. Dog. Breeder: Holly 

Howarth & Layle Griffioen. By GCH CH Voici Even Money-CH 

Silvani's Lunar Eclipse. Owner: Holly Howarth, Taylorsville, UT 

84129. 

ALTERED - BITCHES 

62 ___3_____ CH BETHANY VOICI LOVE THAT JAZZ TKN. 

TS27726003. 10/29/2015. Bitch. Breeder: Karen Haren & Layle 

Griffioen. By CH Silvani Voici Glides Upon The Night-CH Voici 

Angelic Reflection. Owner: Valerie Mishek & Karen Haren, Littleton, 

CO 80127. 
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NON-REGULAR 
 

ALTERED – BITCHES continued….. 

64 ___1_____ GCHB CH UWHARRIE'S MOONLIGHT SONATA TKN. 

TS19851704. 12/1/2013. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell. By CH 

Uwharrie's Hall Of Fame-Grayson Uwharrie Desert Cloud. Owner: 

Valerie Mishek, Littleton, CO 80127. 

94 ____2____ CH UWHARRIE'S APPASSIONATA. TS19851705. 

12/1/2013. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell. By CH Uwharrie's Hall Of 

Fame-Grayson Uwharrie Desert Cloud. Owner: Valerie Mishek, 

Littleton, CO 80127. 

 

BEST ALTERED ___64_______ 

BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX ALTERED___57_____ 
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NON-REGULAR 
 

STUD DOG 

55 ___2_____ TUNCAP'S CREDIT. TS40856703. 9/15/2021. Dog. 

Breeder: Jason Poynter DMV. By Poynter's Benelli-Poynter's Kimber. 

Owner: Russell & Debra Tuncap, Porter, TX 77365. 

91 ___1_____ GCHS CH LA PLAGE ARGOS ALL THROUGH THE 

NIGHT. TS30959503. 7/11/2016. Dog. Breeder: Annette McCarthy & 

Justin Flosi. By Kaos Red Hot Sky Rocket In Flight-La Plage 

Rendezvous At KC. Owner: Justin Flosi, North Hills, CA 91343. 

123 __ABS______GCHS CH BRAVEHOUND'S MEDAL OF HONOR AT 

WINDANCER. TS04901202. 4/17/2011. Dog. Breeder: Denise A 

Milko & Jerome E Milko. By CH Honore's Pied-Casso-GCH CH 

Honore's Lily-Belle. Owner: Angela Allen, Phillip Allen, Jerome Milko, 

Denise Milko, Cheyenne, WY 82009 

BROOD BITCH 

42 __3______ VOICI COCCOLARE HAVE MERCY. TS56457201. 

2/20/2022. Bitch. Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By Voici Born In Blue 

Jeans-Voici Rekindled Fire. Owner: Linda Kennedy & Layle Griffioen, 

West Richland, WA 99353. 

86 ____2____ GCH UWHARRIE KISMET TANTALIZING FAME. 

TS09914704. 2/2/2012. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell and Kiesha 

Crawmer. By CH Uwharrie's Hall Of Fame-Kismet Uwharrie Desert 

Orchid. Owner: Lisa Burke and Terisa Kangas Mounds View, MN 

55112. 

126 ___1_____CH KASHMNIR'S BLAZE OF GLORY. TS45104101. 

11/5/2019. Bitch. Breeder: Celia Weatherhead, Jeffrey & Rebecca 

Arch. By GCHB CH Kashmir's Flash Fire-GCHS CH Kashmir's 

Voodoo Queen. Owner: Celia Weatherhead, Jeffrey & Rebecca 

Arch, Fredonia, NY 14063. 

138 ___4_____CH RHAMAH WEE RED SHE DRAGON. TS31026001. 

5/26/2016. Bitch. Breeder: Mary Marlowe. By CH Rhamah Pursuit Of 

Fruit-Rhamah Reginette. Owner: Mary Marlowe, Conifer, CO 80433. 
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NON-REGULAR 
 

BRACE 

BR-1   ___1____ 

 

(27) ________ GCH INTEGRA MYSTIK KARMA'S A BEACH. 

TS59334704. 3/17/2023. Dog. Breeder: Mark Lucas & Tim Catterson. By 

GCHB Fiore Mystik Trend Setter of Liberty at Gris Gris-MBIS NBISS MBISS 

GCHG Integra Maja Beach Please!. Owner: Taylor Barnes & Kathy Engman, 

Michelle Gills, Golden, TX 75771. 

(63) ________ GCHB INTEGRA SUN OF A BEACH. TS59334701. 

3/17/2023. Dog. Breeder: Mark Lucas & Tim Catterson. By GCHB Fiore 

Mystik Trend Setter Of Liberty At Gris Gris-MBIS NBISS MBISS GCHG 

Integra Maja Beach Please!. Owner:  Taylor Barnes & Mark Lucas, Golden, 

TX 75444. 

 

BR-2   ___2____ 

 

(49) ________DUSKS EVERY ROSE HAS ITS THORNS. TS59440001. 

3/13/2023. Dog. Breeder: Laura Vaught. By Gdm Ferrari A Moment In History 

At Azyhous-Dusks Hola! Soy Dora. Owner: Laura Vaught, San Antonio, TX 

78247. 

 

(51)         ________ DUSKS LEVIATHAN. TS53499901. 10/22/2021. Dog. 

Breeder: Laura Vaught. By Dusk Caught On In A Flash-Dusks Hola! Soy 

Dora. Owner: Laura Vaught, San Antonio, TX 78247. 

BR-3  ___3____ 

 

(59) ________ TUNCAP'S DOUBLE ENTRY. TS59401604. 4/2/2023. 

Dog. Breeder: Russell Tuncap. By GCHG CH Tuncap's Credit-CH Marlord 

Butter Rum At Marchwind. Owner: Judith Cataldo & Russell Tuncap, Pacifica, 

CA 94044. 

 

(72)          ________ TUNCAP'S LIFO THE PARTY. TS59401603. 4/2/2023. 

Dog. Breeder: Russell Tuncap. By GCHG CH Tuncap's Credit-CH Marlord 

Butter Rum At Marchwind. Owner: Russell & Debra Tuncap, Porter, TX 

77365. 
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CONFORMATION – Dogs 
 

6 MONTHS AND UNDER 9 MONTHS 

33* ___1_____ DIVINE RAINDANCE TAG YOU'RE IT. TS62764503. 

12/15/2023. Dog. Breeder: Chelsea James and Sarah Evans. By CH 

Divine's The Magician At Salswift-GCH CH Raindance Game Of Life 

FDC BCAT. Owner: Sarah Evans and Shelfy Montoya, Oak Harbor, 

WA 98277. 

71 ____2____ OPHIS MELLOW MOOD. LO2439896. 1/1/2024. Dog. 

Breeder: Pierpaolo Pica. By Ophis Pai-Circe. Owner: Pierpaolo Pica, 

Offida, Italy 63073. 

 
9 MONTHS AND UNDER 12 MONTHS 

11* ____1____ CELTIC I KNOW I SHOULDN'T. TS61460201. 

9/21/2023. Dog. Breeder: Virginia King Kirby. By CH Celtic 

Maplewood Cocktails N Dream-CH Maplewood Celtic Shot The 

Dark. Owner: Gail Giles & Virginia King Kirby,  Shannonville, Ont 

Canada K0K 3A0. 

BRED BY EXHIBITOR-Puppy (under 12  months) 

39* ____2____ COCCOLARE VOICI MIRACLE ON 38TH. TS63202501. 

12/12/2024. Dog. Breeder: Linda Kennedy & Layle Griffioen. By 

GCHB La Scala L'Ultima Evvita D'Coccolare-GCH Voici Coccolare 

Have Mercy. Owner: Linda Kennedy & Layle Griffioen, West 

Richland, WA 99353. 

79 ___1_____ DEERFIELD'S LONG TIME COMIN'. TS63364006. 

2/25/2024. Dog. Breeder: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier. By GCH 

Infiniti Via Chicago BCAT-GCH Infiniti Deerfield Justa Super Nova 

BCAT. Owner: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier, Middleville, MI 49333. 

BRED BY EXHIBITOR-Adult (over 12 months) 

17* ___3_____ SUNJATA'S I'M NEVER ON TIME. TS60814703. 

8/17/2023. Dog. Breeder: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy Della 

Flora. By GCHB CH Celtic Uwharrie I Can Afford To Be Late-GCHG 

CH Sunjata's Once Bitten. Owner: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy 

Della Flora, Camarillo, CA 93010. 
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CONFORMATION – Dogs 
 

BRED BY EXHIBITOR-Adult (over 12 months) continued… 

53* ___4_____ ATTESA KEEP THE FIRE BURNING. TS5935501. 

4/5/2023. Dog. Breeder: Laura Waites. By GCHB Micci's Bode Miller 

At Attesa-CH Attesa Heart On Fire. Owner: Laura Waites, 

Scottsdale, AZ 85259. 

97* ___2_____ LORENC'S YELLOW SUBMARINE IS DIVINE. 

TS58127310. 12/1/2022. Dog. Breeder: Sarah Evans & Janet 

Beckett. By DC Divine-Ankhu's Rome Wasn''t Built In A Day RN SC 

DCAT RATD CGC-DC Lorenc's GDM The Show Must Go On at 

Divine SC BCAT TKN VHMP. Owner: Janet & John Beckett & Sarah 

Evans, Abilene, TX 79602. 

111 ___1_____VOICI BORN OF FIRE. TS62241801. 7/31/2023. Dog. 

Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By CH Voici Take The Money And Run-CH 

Voici Rekindled Fire. Owner: Layle Griffioen, Sandy, UT 84093. 

OPEN 

 

19* __moved up______ CELTIC SUNJATA DON'T FAWN ALL OVER 

ME. TS61460202. 9/21/2023. Dog. Breeder: Virginia King Kirby. By 

CH Celtic Maplewood Cocktails N Dream-CH Maplewood Celtic Shot 

The Dark. Owner: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy Della Flora, 

Camarillo, CA 93010. 

37 ___3_____ SUNJATA'S IT'S SHOWTIME!. TS60814704. 8/17/2023. 

Dog. Breeder: Jeffrey White, Emily White & Darcy Della Flora. By 

GCHB CH Celtic Uwharrie I Can Afford To Be Late-GCHG CH 

Sunjata's Once Bitten. Owner: Karen L Gibson, San Luis Obispo, CA 

93405. 

67* ___1_____ IZAT SHADOWLAND STILL THE ONE. TS59928702. 

1/5/2023. Dog. Breeder: Karen Thayne & Mary Hughes. By GCHS 

Integra Higher and Higher At Shadowland-Izat Aura Rhythm Of My 

Heart. Owner: Karen Thayne & Andrea Bradford, Ball Ground, GA 

30107. 

117 ___ABS_____RHAMAH BEIGNET. TS56676801. 6/1/2022. Dog. 

Breeder: Mary Marlowe. By CH Rhamah Biscotti-CH Rhamah Wee 

Red She Dragon. Owner: Mary Marlowe, Conifer, CO 80433. 

 
(55) 

CONFORMATION – Dogs 
 

OPEN continued… 

137* ___2_____POETRY SANGUE AZZURRO. TS61260301. 1/23/2023. 

Dog. Breeder: Malgorzata Pietralik. By Chartbeat Dominic Decoco-

Cromosoma Sangue Assurro. Owner: Sarah Evans, Snohomish, WA 

98296. 

 

WINNERS __79___RESERVE___111___DOGS___12__POINTS__5__ 

 
CONFORMATION –Bitches 
 

 

6 MONTHS AND UNDER 9 MONTHS 

 

38* ___1_____ COCCOLARE AVIMIMUS MAGIC ON 38TH. 

TS63202502. 12/12/2024. Bitch. Breeder: Linda Kennedy & Layle 

Griffioen. By GCHB La Scala L'Ultima Evvita D'Coccolare-GCH Voici 

Coccolare Have Mercy. Owner: Fiona Boulet, Saskatoon SK 57K 

5H9, Canada. 

102* ___3_____ DIVINE'S BUCKET LIST. TS64063401. 2/7/2024. Bitch. 

Breeder: Sarah Evans. By CH Izat Pitch Black-CH Dark Legend's 

Widde Widde Witt BCAT RATI. Owner: Sarah Evans, Aaron Eastlick, 

Snohomish, WA 98296. 

108* ____2____ COCCOLARE DORIS' STRING OF PEARLS. 

TS63202503. 12/12/2024. Bitch. Breeder: Linda Kennedy & Layle 

Griffioen. By GCHB La Scala L'Ultima Evvita D'Coccolare-GCH Voici 

Coccolare Have Mercy. Owner: Jennifer Mora, Kennewick, WA 

99336. 

9 MONTHS AND UNDER 12 MONTHS  

14* ___3_____ GOJIRA OF SEVEN OAKS. TS61620205. 10/11/2023. 

Bitch. Breeder: Sandy Koranda. By Dakotawindstar's Archer-Santina 

Little Paws Evetta. Owner: Chariti Oaks, Sioux Falls, SD 57106. 
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CONFORMATION –Bitches 
 

9 MONTHS AND UNDER 12 MONTHS continued… 

80* ___1_____ IZAT SHADOWLAND A NIGHT AT THE OPERA. 

TS58160902. 11/30/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Karen Thayne & Mary 

Hughes. By CH Izat A Case Of You At Shadowland-Izat Brazenly 

Scandalicious. Owner: Karen Thayne & Andrea Bradford, Ball 

Ground, GA 30107. 

114* ___2_____BELLAGIO DREAM QUEEN OF HOA OF REGALLUST. 

TS62367002. 11/8/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Kristi Crouch. By To-Sa The 

Gray Man-CH Bellagio Atomic Blonde. Owner: Emmy L Hanley & 

Renie Conrad, Hartselle, AL 35640. 

12 MONTHS AND UNDER 15 MONTHS 

84* ___1_____ UWHARRIE SOUTHERN STAR POINTS NORTH TO 

CASUN. TS60857101. 7/13/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell. By 

GCH Uwharrie Blumont Kenwood Java Jive-CH Uwharries I'd Give 

You My Heart. Owner: Lisa Burke and Terisa Kangas Mounds View, 

MN 55112. 

122 ___2_____ALURA FAR BEYOND THE STARS. TS61175702. 

7/22/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Lynn & Scott Partridge. By Piccino King 

Of Bling-GCHS Alura Va Va Voom CA. Owner: Megan Rosalie 

Pangborn & Lynn Partridge, Greenville, SC 29615. Handler: Maria 

Lynn Partridge. 

15 MONTHS AND UNDER 18 MONTHS 

152 ___1_____INTEGRA'S OOPS I DID IT AGAIN. TS59334802. 

4/6/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Mark Lucas. By Fiore Mystik Trend Setter 

Of Liberty At Gris Gris-Integra's It's not Versayce, It's Versace!. 

Owner: Mark Lucas, Snow Camp, NC 27349. Handler: Claire 

Casselman. 

BRED BY EXHIBITOR-Puppy (under 12 months) 

40* ___4_____ COCCOLARE VOICI MYSTERY ON 38TH. 

TS63202504. 12/12/2024. Bitch. Breeder: Linda Kennedy & Layle 

Griffioen. By GCHB La Scala L'Ultima Evvita D'Coccolare-GCH Voici 

Coccolare Have Mercy. Owner: Linda Kennedy & Layle Griffioen, 

West Richland, WA 99353. 

(57) 

CONFORMATION –Bitches 
 

BRED BY EXHIBITOR-Puppy (under 12 months) continued…. 

50 ___1_____ KASHMIR'S WINTERY BLIZZARD. T62532703. 

9/10/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Celia Weatherhead, Jeff & Rebecca Arch. 

By CH Kashmirs Phantom Delopera-CH Kashmirs Blaze Of Glory. 

Owner: Celia Weatherhead & Jeff & Rebecca Arch, Fredonia, NY 

14063. 

76 ___3_____ BELLAGIO NEON ANGEL. TS62367004. 11/8/2023. 

Bitch. Breeder: Kristi Crouch. By To-Sa The Gray Man-CH Bellagio 

Atomic Blonde. Owner: Kristi Crouch, Delray Beach, FL 33484. 

90* __ABS______ DIVINE RAINDANCE RED LIGHT GREEN LIGHT. 

TS62764501. 12/15/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Chelsea James & Sarah 

Evans. By CH Divine's The Magician At Salswift-GCH Raindance 

Game Of Life FDC BCAT. Owner: Chelsea James, Windham, NY 

12496. 

98 ____2____ DEERFIELD'S SHERRY DARLIN'. TS63364004. 

2/25/2024. Bitch. Breeder: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier. By GCH 

Infiniti Via Chicago BCAT-GCH Infiniti Deerfield Justa Super Nova 

BCAT. Owner: Darlene Wallace, Kim Frennier, Middleville, MI 49333. 

146* ___ABS_____VALHASAR THE RED KEEP. TS64373101. 

2/14/2024. Bitch. Breeder: Richard D Valentini. By Valhasar To 

Dream Again-Valhasar A Toast To Daenerys. Owner: Richard D 

Valentini, Midland, GA 31820. 

BRED BY EXHIBITOR-Adults (over 12 months) 

22* ________ DAINTYS CASHMERE BERET. TS53647402. 1/10/2022. 

Bitch. Breeder: Dainty Acres. By Amaylas Machiatto-CH Infiniti 

Cashmere. Owner: Kevin & Dana Taylor, Spring Branch, TX 78070. 

32* ________ SUNJATA'S PRESSED FOR TIME. TS60814701. 

8/17/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy Della 

Flora. By GCHB CH Celtic Uwharrie I Can Afford To Be Late-GCHG 

CH Sunjata's Once Bitten. Owner: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy 

Della Flora, Camarillo, CA 93010. 
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CONFORMATION –Bitches 
 

BRED BY EXHIBITOR-Adult (over 12 months) continued…. 

70* ________ DUSKS PAINTED ON THE SKY. TS59441601. 

3/25/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Laura Vaught. By Tuncap's Credit-Dusk 

Ain't No Hollaback Girl. Owner: Laura Vaught, San Antonio, TX 

78247. 

78 ________ BELLAGIO LITTLE BALLERINA. TS58238002. 8/29/2022. 

Bitch. Breeder: Kristi Crouch. By GCHG Bellagio Razzo All Eyez On 

Me-CH Bellagio Atomic Blonde. Owner: Kristi Crouch, Delray Beach, 

FL 33484. 

104* ___3_____ DIVINE'S DEALERS CHOICE. TS61221201. 7/21/2023. 

Bitch. Breeder: Sarah Evans, Janet Beckett. By DC Anji Viva's Bob 

Away My Blues-DC Lorenc's GDM The Show Must Go On At Divine. 

Owner: Sarah Evans, Aaron Eastlick, Snohomish, WA 98296. 

124 ___1_____ALURA GOOD DREAM. TS61014901. 7/24/2023. Bitch. 

Breeder: Lynn & Scott Partridge. By GCHB Wynson's Just Call Me 

Dave-GCH Alura Goody Goody Gumdrops CA. Owner: Lynn & Scott 

Partridge, Greenville, SC 29615. Handler Maria Lynn Partridge. 

130 ________VOICI ROMANTIC GESTURE. TS62241802. 7/31/2023. 

Bitch. Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By CH Voici Take The Money And 

Run-GCH Voici Rekindled Fire. Owner: Layle Griffioen, Sandy, UT 

84093. 

148* ____2____REGALLUST DREAMS OF A SIMPLE MAN. 

TS58277401. 11/29/2022. Bitch. Breeder: Renie Conrad. By GCH 

CH Infiniti Golden Dreams Of You-GCHS CH Regallust No One Puts 

Baby In The Corner. Owner: Emmy Hanley & Renie Conrad, 

Hartselle, AL 35640. 

162* ____4____LUCCIOLE AND STILL I RISE. TS59439501. 5/6/2023. 

Bitch. Breeder: April Kaufax & Ruby Kaufax. By GCH Amore's 

Velluto Rosso D'Torino-CH Salswift Simply Too Legit To Quit At 

Lucciole. Owner: April Kaufax & Ruby Kaufax, Tempe, AZ 85285. 
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CONFORMATION –Bitches 
 

OPEN 

 

26 ___4_____ INFINITI MORDECAI'S PURPLE HAZE. TS57382701. 

5/17/2022. Bitch. Breeder: Joel Fisher DVM, Kenneth R Wall, 

Kimberly Frennier, Julie Secovnie. By GCH CH Jaros Ferazi Infiniti 

Don't Stop Me Now-CH Infiniti Mordecai Wish Upon A Star. Owner: 

Laura and Brandon Mestas, McKinney, TX 75071. 

60* ___3_____ VOICI ON THE BEAUTIFUL BLUE DANUBE TKN. 

TS40998601. 10/6/2018. Bitch. Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By CH Voici 

Designer Denim-GCHS CH Voici Lilacs In Bloom. Owner: Valerie 

Mishek, Littleton, CO 80127. 

132 ___1_____VOICI HERE'S LOOKING AT YOUR. TS61155802.  

4/14/2023. Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By CH Voici Burning The 

Midnight Oil- GCH Voici Atomic Blonde. Owner: Layle Griffioen, 

Sandy, UT 84093. 

134 ___2_____RHAMAH ALLEGRA. TS51339801. 4/24/2021. Bitch. 

Breeder: Mary Marlowe. By CH Rhamah Pursuit Of Fruit-Rhamah 

Bhindi. Owner: Mary Marlowe, Conifer, CO 80433. 

 

 

WINNERS __124___RESERVE__50__BITCHES__26__POINTS__5__ 
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VETERANS 
 
DOGS: 

 

7 TO 9 YEARS 

 

45 ____2____  GCH KASHNIR'S RISING STAR. TS29682601. 

11/19/2015. Dog. Breeder: Celia Weatherhead & Jeffrey Arch & 

Rebecca Arch. By CH Valentino Rocco-GCH Kashmir's Wanton 

Woman. Owner: Celia Weatherhead & Jeffrey Arch & Rebecca Arch, 

Fredonia, NY 14063. 

85 ___1_____ CH HONORE'S NEVER SAY NEVER UWHARRIE. 

TS35407801. 7/23/2017. Dog. Breeder: Carol Smith. By CH 

Uwharrie Kismet Fametastic-CH Honore's I Am Sasha Fierce. 

Owner: Lynne Ezzell, Gail Giles, Troy, NC 27371. 

91* ___3_____ GCHS CH LA PLAGE ARGOS ALL THROUGH THE 

NIGHT. TS30959503. 7/11/2016. Dog. Breeder: Annette McCarthy & 

Justin Flosi. By Kaos Red Hot Sky Rocket In Flight-La Plage 

Rendezvous At KC. Owner: Justin Flosi, North Hills, CA 91343. 

9 TO 11 YEARS 

 

31 ___ABS_____ CH ANKHU-ANJI'S ST TIBERIOUS. TS13980404. 

11/10/2012.  Dog. Breeder: Serena Galloway, Gary Galloway, 

Angela Leonard. By GCH CH L'Chaim Kalon's Shining Knight-GCH 

CH Pineridge Anji's St Cecelia. Owner: Patti Bateman, Kirk Bateman, 

Serena Galloway, Aurora, CO 80015. 

11 YEARS and OLDER 

 

113 __ABS______GCH CH VOICI BORN IN BLUE JEANS. 

TS11505101. 4/13/2012. Dog. Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By CH 

Pineridge Trophy Hunt-CH Voici Blue Jean Baby. Owner: Layle 

Griffioen, Sandy, UT 84093. 

123 ____1____GCHS CH BRAVEHOUND'S MEDAL OF HONOR AT 

WINDANCER. TS04901202. 4/17/2011. Dog. Breeder: Denise A 

Milko & Jerome E Milko. By CH Honore's Pied-Casso-GCH CH 

Honore's Lily-Belle. Owner: Angela Allen, Phillip Allen, Jerome Milko, 

Denise Milko, Cheyenne, WY 82009. 
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VETERANS 
 
BITCHES: 

 

7 TO 9 YEARS  

 

52 ___4_____ GCH KASHMIR'S VOODOO QUEEN. TS30460202. 

5/26/2016. Bitch. Breeder: Celia Weatherhead, Jeff & Rebecca Arch. 

By GCH CH Infiniti Serious Moonlight-GCH CH Kashmir's Wanton 

Woman. Owner: Celia Weatherhead & Jeff & Rebecca Arch, 

Fredonia, NY 14063. 

62* ________ CH BETHANY VOICI LOVE THAT JAZZ TKN. 

TS27726003. 10/29/2015. Bitch. Breeder: Karen Haren & Layle 

Griffioen. By CH Silvani Voici Glides Upon The Night-CH Voici 

Angelic Reflection. Owner: Valerie Mishek & Karen Haren, Littleton, 

CO 80127. 

68* ___1_____ GCH CH RAINDANCE SHE IS A DIAMOND FDC SC AX 

AXJ MJP NF CA FCAT SWN RATM CZ8S TKI ATT. TS30939401. 

7/11/2016. Bitch. Breeder: Chelsea James & Susan James & Kat 

Smith. By GCH Raindance Darkness Falls SC CAA TKN-GCH 

Raindance Mercier. Owner: Tracy Moraca & Chelsea James, 

Scottsdale, AZ 85254. 

74* ___ABS_____ GCHG INFINITI SHE'S GOT LEGS CA. TS2855402. 

11/26/2015. Bitch. Breeder: Kim & Randy Frennier. By GCH Infiniti 

Voici Voyager-CH Infiniti Lady Stardust. Owner: Taylor Barnes, Kim 

& Randy Frennier, Becky Barnes, Golden, TX 75444. 

88* ___2_____ GCHB CASUN CAPUCINE EYE CANDY. TS31673801. 

6/14/2016. Bitch. Breeder: Terisa Kangas and Lisa Burke. By GCH 

Deerfield's Local Hero-GCH Uwharrie Kismet Tantalizing Fame. 

Owner: Lisa Burke and Terisa Kangas Mounds View, MN 55112. 

100* ________ CH CASUN I AIN'T LOOKIN FOR TROUBLE. 

TS31673802. 6/14/2016. Bitch. Breeder: Terisa Kangas and Lisa 

Burke. By GCH Deerfield's Local Hero-GCH Uwharrie Kismet 

Tantalizing Fame. Owner: Lisa Burke and Terisa Kangas Mounds 

View, MN 55112. 
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VETERANS 
 
BITCHES 7-9 YEARS continued… 

 

118* ____3____GCH CH LA PLAGES CHARMING MINX AT KAOS. 

TS30959502. Bitch. Breeder: Annette McCarthy & Tawn Sinclair & 

Justin Flosi & Wendy Hesterly. By GCHB CH Kaos Red Hot Sky 

Rocket In Flight RN OA AXJ CGC-GCHS CH La Plage Rendezvous 

At KC. Owner: Shawna Swanson & Christina Terbeek, Las Cruces, 

NM 88007. 

 

9 TO 11 YEARS 

 

64* ___1_____ GCHB CH UWHARRIE'S MOONLIGHT SONATA TKN. 

TS19851704. 12/1/2013. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell. By CH 

Uwharrie's Hall Of Fame-Grayson Uwharrie Desert Cloud. Owner: 

Valerie Mishek, Littleton, CO 80127. 

94* ___2_____ CH UWHARRIE'S APPASSIONATA. TS19851705. 

12/1/2013. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell. By CH Uwharrie's Hall Of 

Fame-Grayson Uwharrie Desert Cloud. Owner: Valerie Mishek, 

Littleton, CO 80127. 

 

11 YEARS and OLDER 

 

86* ___1_____ GCH UWHARRIE KISMET TANTALIZING FAME. 

TS09914704. 2/2/2012. Bitch. Breeder: Lynne Ezzell and Kiesha 

Crawmer. By CH Uwharrie's Hall Of Fame-Kismet Uwharrie Desert 

Orchid. Owner: Lisa Burke and Terisa Kangas Mounds View, MN 

55112. 
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BEST OF BREED 
  
SPECIAL DOGS: 

15* ________  GCH CH CANTELLS I'M BLUE COOL. TS59734705. 

5/28/2023. Dog. Breeder: Diane Reed. By GCHS CH Alura I'm The 

Boss At Southern Roots-GCH CH Amayz Zing Grace At Marchwind. 

Owner: Diane Reed & Eric Reed, Raleigh, NC 27603. 

19* ______(moved up)_ CELTIC SUNJATA DON'T FAWN ALL OVER 

ME. TS61460202. 9/21/2023. Dog. Breeder: Virginia King Kirby. By 

CH Celtic Maplewood Cocktails N Dream-CH Maplewood Celtic Shot 

The Dark. Owner: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy Della Flora, 

Camarillo, CA 93010. 

21* ________ GCH VOICI ARRAN GOLD COCCOLARE. TS43262101. 

5/20/2019. Dog. Breeder: Layle Griffioen & Linda S Kennedy. By CH 

Voici Designer Denim-CH Terra Pavan Voice Wish Upon A Star. 

Owner: Lynn Cafferty & Layle Echols, Boise, ID 83705. 

23* ________ CH DAINTYS BIG RED. TS44042405. 10/16/2019. Dog. 

Breeder: Dainty Acres. By Amaylas Machiatto-CH Infiniti Cashmere. 

Owner: Kevin & Dana Taylor, Spring Branch, TX 78070. 

25* ________ GCHB US GR CH US CH DELLAROSA'S FORTUNE 

FAVORS THE BRAVE. TS58064401. 12/22/2022. Dog. Breeder: 

Mary Franco. By MBISS BISNOHS GCHS US GR CH US CH Skidi's 

This Land Is Your Land-US CH US GR CH BISS Marchwind Blue 

Elegance CGC FCAT. Owner: Mary Franco, 855 Winona Dr, 

Geneva, FL 32732. 

27* ________ GCH INTEGRA MYSTIK KARMA'S A BEACH. 

TS59334704. 3/17/2023. Dog. Breeder: Mark Lucas & Tim 

Catterson. By GCHB Fiore Mystik Trend Setter of Liberty at Gris 

Gris-MBIS NBISS MBISS GCHG Integra Maja Beach Please!. 

Owner: Taylor Barnes & Kathy Engman, Michelle Gills, Golden, TX 

75771. 

29* ________ GCHS BELLAGIO POINT BREAK AT RIOSTAR. 

TS58238001. 8/29/2022. Dog. Breeder: Kristi Crouch. By GCHG 

Bellagio Razzo All Eyez On Me-CH Bellagio Atomic Blonde. Owner: 

Carole Manor, Clermont FL 34711. 

35* __ABS______ SALSWIFT'S SIMPLY ELEGANT CHAOS OF 

ANKHU. TS50834004. 1/28/2021. Dog. Breeder: Catherine Chilton & 

Kathleen Thibeault. By GCH CH Ankhu's You've Got Another Thing 



Coming-CH Tebo Anji's An American Girl. Owner: Gary & Serena 

Galloway and Catherine Chilton, Loveland, CO 80538. 
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BEST OF BREED 
  
SPECIAL DOGS continued… 

41* ________ GCH AMORE'S VELLUTO ROSSO D'TORINO. 

TS52637003. 8/3/2021. Dog. Breeder: Jeannie Love. By CH 

Diavolino's Lost In The Moment-GCH Diavolino Amore Sugar 

Cookie. Owner: Janis Marchand & Ruby Kaufax, Goodyear, AZ 

85338. 

43* ________ CH DIVINE'S THE MAGICIAN AT SALSWIFT. 

TS42380102. 2/14/2019. Dog. Breeder: Sarah Evans, Serena 

Galloway. By CH Salswift Hilcroft Solar Eclipse-CH Ankhu's There's 

Only One Way To Rock. Owner: Sarah Evans, Sally Smyth, Randy 

Gemmill, Snohomish, WA 98296. 

47* ________ CH VOICI COCCOLARE SPRING'S FIRST EAGLE. 

TS53906601. 7/6/2021. Dog. Breeder: Layle Griffioen & Linda 

Kennedy. By Avimimus Spruce Spring-Voici Wild Irish Rose. Owner: 

Breanne Hanna & Layle Griffioen, Aurora, CO 80134. 

49* ________ DUSKS EVERY ROSE HAS ITS THORNS. TS59440001. 

3/13/2023. Dog. Breeder: Laura Vaught. By Gdm Ferrari A Moment 

In History At Azyhous-Dusks Hola! Soy Dora. Owner: Laura Vaught, 

San Antonio, TX 78247. 

51* ________ DUSKS LEVIATHAN. TS53499901. 10/22/2021. Dog. 

Breeder: Laura Vaught. By Dusk Caught On In A Flash-Dusks Hola! 

Soy Dora. Owner: Laura Vaught, San Antonio, TX 78247. 

59 ________ TUNCAP'S DOUBLE ENTRY. TS59401604. 4/2/2023. 

Dog. Breeder: Russell Tuncap. By GCHG CH Tuncap's Credit-CH 

Marlord Butter Rum At Marchwind. Owner: Judith Cataldo & Russell 

Tuncap, Pacifica, CA 94044. 

61 ________ GCHS CH INTEGRA'S INDUBITABLE SC CGC. 

TS53513805. 10/24/2021. Dog. Breeder: Mark A Lucas. By 

Mordecai's On My Own-Integra's High Fashion. Owner: Larry Harris, 

Venna Harris, Dayde Harris, Kirkland, WA 98033. 

63* ________ GCHB INTEGRA SUN OF A BEACH. TS59334701. 

3/17/2023. Dog. Breeder: Mark Lucas & Tim Catterson. By GCHB 

Fiore Mystik Trend Setter Of Liberty At Gris Gris-MBIS NBISS 

MBISS GCHG Integra Maja Beach Please!. Owner:  Taylor Barnes & 

Mark Lucas, Golden, TX 75444. 



BEST OF BREED 
  
SPECIAL DOGS continued… 

65* ________ GCHP CH REGALLUST DREAMS OF THE GREAT OZ. 

TS43763402. 8/20/2019. Dog. Breeder: Renie Conrad & Emmy 

Hanley. By GCH CH Infiniti Golden Dreams Of You-CH Regallust 

Athena Of Voici. Owner: Renie Conrad & Emmy Hanley, Arcadia, LA 

71001. 

73* ________ CH TEBO RAINDANCE MAN OF THE WORLD DCAT 

TKN. TS57502302. 9/23/2022. Dog. Breeder: Kathleen Thibeault & 

Chelsea James. By CH Raindance Wildcat Red-CH Tebo Little 

Sister. Owner: Leslie O'Clair & K Thibeault & C James, Latham, NY 

12110. 

75 ________ GCHS CH SELAH CHIAROSCURO. TS51331102. 

6/17/2021. Dog. Breeder: Meredith, Deanna & Olivia Persinger. By 

GCH CH Nautica Wildhart An American Romance-CH Selah London 

Fog. Owner: Meredith, Deanna & Olivia Persinger. Raphine, VA 

24472. 

77* ________ GCHB JAROS FERAZI WINDSPIEL RIP WHEELER. 

TS47922005. 9/30/2020. Dog. Breeder: Jutta Kulic & James R 

Steele Jr. By GCH Infiniti Bulletproof At Ferazi-GCHG Ferazi GDM 

Titania At Jaros. Owner: Kenna Allison & Jutta Kulic, Gahanna, OH 

43230. 

81 ________ INFINITI SMOKE ON THE WATER @ DEERFIELD 

BCAT. TS58390702. 12/1/2022. Dog. Breeder: Kim Frennier, AM 

Shute, S Mason. By CH Infiniti Golden Need For Speed-GCH Infiniti 

Justa Moonlight. Owner: Darlene Wallace, Middleville, MI 49333. 

83* ________ DC DIVINE-ANKHU'S ROME WASN'T BUILT IN A DAY 

RN SC DCAT RATO CGC TKA. TS35725201. 9/16/2017. Dog. 

Breeder: Sarah Evans, Serena Galloway. By Caeles How U Doin-CH 

Ankhu's There's Only One Way To Rock. Owner: Sarah Evans, 

Snohomish, WA 98296. 

93* ________ CH ARGOS PAPA WAS A ROLLING STONE. 

TS58736301. 1/31/2023. Dog. Breeder: Justin Flosi. By La Plage 

Argos All Through The Night-Marquist Argos Dare To Dream. Owner: 

Justin Flosi, North Hills, CA 91343. 

 
(66) 

BEST OF BREED 
  
SPECIAL DOGS continued… 

95 ________ CH INTEGRA'S DROP IT LIKE IT'S HOT. TS59334803. 

4/6/2023. Dog. Breeder: Mark Lucas. By Fiore Mystik Trend Setter 

Of Liberty At Gris Gris-Integra's It's Not Versayce, It's Versace!. 

Owner: Venna Harris, Kirkland, WA 98033. 

99 ________ CH SELAH BRIGADOON FOG. TS54574103. 3/9/2022. 

Dog. Breeder: Meredith, Deanna & Olivia Persinger. By Selah The 

West Suits Me At Largo-CH Selah London Fog. Owner: Meredith, 

Deanna & Olivia Persinger. Raphine, VA 24472. 

101* ________CH AZYGOUS NEW KID IN TOWN AT LORENC. 

TS58082003. 12/2/2022. Dog. Breeder: Deborah Fuxa. By CH 

Chaulait + Amore's Armed & Dangerous-CH Azyhous Tequila 

Sunrise. Owner: Janet & John Beckett & Deborah Fuxa, Abilene, TX 

79602. 

105* ________GCHS KAOS MINI GALAXY GUARDIAN QUILL. 

TS43396701. 6/30/2019. Dog. Breeder: Shawna Swanson & 

Christina Terbeek. By GCHS CH Attesa Catching Fire-GCHB CH La 

Plages Charming Minx At Kaos. Owner: Shawna & Blake Swanson, 

Las Cruces, NM 88007. 

107* ________GCH CH ALURA BIG KAHUNA AT THE COVE. 

TS52665903. 8/1/2021. Dog. Breeder: Lynn Partridge & Scott 

Partridge. By GCH CH Marchwind Draw Your Bow With Might-GCHB 

DC Alura Catch Me If You Candy SC. Owner: Edgar Bongar, Covina, 

CA 91722. 

109 ________GCHB ALURA MAGIC MIKE. TS61015201. 7/13/2023. 

Dog. Breeder: Lynn & Scott Partridge. By GCH Wynson's Chief 

Executive-Alura Blonde Bombshell. Owner: Lynn & Scott Partridge, 

Greenville, SC 29615. Handler: Maria Lynn Partridge. 

115* ________GCHS CH VOICI AMARULA COCCOLARE. TS43262104. 

5/20/2019. Dog. Breeder: Layle Griffioen & Linda Kennedy. By CH 

Voici Designer Denim-CH Terra Pavan Voici Wish Upon A Star. 

Owner: Layle Griffioen, Sandy, UT 84093. 

119 ________CH RHAMAH RED ROCKS. TS60669501. 1/4/2023. Dog. 

Breeder: Mary Marlowe. By CH Uwharrie Rhamah Shepherd Book-

CH Rhamah Wee Red She Dragon. Owner: Mary Marlowe, Conifer, 

CO 80433. 



BEST OF BREED 
  
SPECIAL DOGS continued… 

121* ________INTEGRA'S COME FLY WITH ME. TS56571001. 

8/6/2022. Dog. Breeder: Mark Lucas. By Mordecai's Infiniti Who The 

Buck Cares-Integra's It's Not Versayce, It's Versace! Owner: Claire 

Casselman, Mark Lucas, Jan Casselman, Ellershouse, Nova Scotia 

B0N1L0, 

125 ________GCH INFINITI MORDECAI'S LET'S GET IT ON. 

TS59653801. 12/1/2022. Dog. Breeder: K Frennier J Fisher, K Eall, J 

Secovnie. By GCH Folklore Infiniti Heart Of Gold-CH Infiniti Mordecai 

Wish Upon A Star. Owner: K Frennier, J Fisher, K Wall, J Secovnie, 

Longview, TX 75601. Handler: David Harper. 

127* ________ALURA ANOTHER IN THE FIRE VALHASAR. 

TS61015204. 7/13/2023. Dog. Breeder: Lynn Partridge & Scott 

Partridge. By Wynson's Chief Executive-Alura Blonde Bombshell. 

Owner: Richard D Valentini, Midland, GA 31820. 

135* ________GCH KAOS LITTLE RED DRAX TOY-DESTROYER. 

TS43396702. 6/30/2019. Dog. Breeder: Shawna Swanson & 

Christina Terbeek. By GCHS CH Attesa Catching Fire-GCHB CH La 

Plages Charming Minx At Kaos. Owner: Shawna & Blake Swanson, 

Las Cruces, NM 88007. 

155 ________GCHB MORDECAI'S INFINITI BUCKING THE TREND. 

TS52548807. 7/24/2021. Dog. Breeder: J Fisher, K Wall, K Frennier, 

J Secovnie. By CH Mordecai's Infiniti It's All About Timing-CH 

Mordecai's Queen Of The Damned. Owner: J Fisher, K Wall, K 

Frennier, J Secovnie, Wake Forest, NC 27587. 
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BEST OF BREED 
  
SPECIAL BITCHES: 

12* ________ AMORE'S RED VELVET. TS52637001. 8/3/2021. Bitch. 

Breeder: Jeannie Love. By CH Diavolino Lost In The Moment-GCH 

Diavolino Amore Sugar Cookie. Owner: Jeannie Love, Karen Day, 

Kimberly Bakker,  Hawthorne, CA 90250. 

16* ________ GCHS JAROS FERAZI ONCE UPON A TIME. 

TS47922001. 9/30/2020. Bitch. Breeder: Jutta Kulic & James R 

Steele Jr. By GCH Infiniti Bulletproof At Ferazi-GCHG Ferazi GDM 

Titania At Jaros. Owner: Jutta Kulic & James R Steele Jr, Medina, 

OH 44256. 

18* ________ CH ALLEGRIA GIRL ON FIRE. TS59833702. 2/7/2023. 

Bitch. Breeder: Erica Muno & Nathan Muno & Justin Flosi. By GCHG 

CH Voici Where There's Smoke There's Fire-GCH CH Argos Munaut 

A Little Night Music. Owner: Erica Muno & Nathan Muno, Ivins, UT 

84738. 

20* ________ GCH CH CANTELLS BLUE 2 DO. TS59734701. 

5/28/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Diane Reed. By GCHS CH Alura I'm The 

Boss At Southern Roots-GCH CH Amayz Zing Grace At Marchwind. 

Owner: Diane Reed & Eric Reed,  Raleigh, NC 27603. 

34* ________ GCHG CH SUNJATA'S ONCE BITTEN. TS42652303. 

4/24/2019. Bitch. Breeder: Karen L Gibson, Darcy Della Flora. By 

GCHG CH Piason Make My Wish Come True-GCH CH Whisperun 

Only Live Once. Owner: Jeffrey White, Emily White, Darcy Della 

Flora, Camarillo, CA 93010. 

36 ________ GCH CH ANDAUER I DREAM OF GENIE. TS52362201. 

9/17/2021. Bitch. Breeder: Karen L Gibson. By GCHG CH Piason 

Make My Wish Come True-Andauer Livin' The Dream. Owner: Karel 

L Gibson, San Luis Obispo, CA 93405. 

42* _ABS_______ VOICI COCCOLARE HAVE MERCY. TS56457201. 

2/20/2022. Bitch. Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By Voici Born In Blue 

Jeans-Voici Rekindled Fire. Owner: Linda Kennedy & Layle Griffioen, 

West Richland, WA 99353. 
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BEST OF BREED 
  
SPECIAL BITCHES continued… 

44* ___ABS_____ GCH CH ALURA GOODY TWO SHOES AT 

TAPDOGS. TS61014902. 7/24/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Lynn Partridge. 

By GCHB Wynson's Just Call Me Dave-GCH Alura Goody Goody 

Gumdrops CA. Owner: Trenna V Howard, Las Vegas, NV 89130. 

46* ________ GCH DC DIVINE'S AVIATRIX VOLO DA SOGNO SC FCh 

SGRC2 JOR. T256325001. 4/27/2022. Bitch. Breeder: Sarah Evans, 

Jennifer Behrens. By DC Divine-Ankhu's Rome Wasn't Built In A Day 

SC NTD CGC-FC Alfheim's Positively Phranc SC FCh SGRC4 ORC 

FCAT TKN RATI. Owner: Jennifer Behrens & Greg Behrens & Sarah 

Evans, Tualatin, OR 97062. 

48* ________ GCH RAINDANCE GAME OF LIFE FDC BCAT. 

TS4074303. 12/19/2020. Bitch. Breeder: Chelsea James & Kat 

Smith. By K.C.'s Take A Moment To Dream-Raindance She Wolf. 

Owner: Sarah Evans, Chelsea James, Snohomish, WA 98296. 

54 ________ CH KASHMIRS TIGER LILY. TS55481401. 3/2/2022. 

Bitch. Breeder: Celia Weatherhead & Jeff & Rebecca Arch. By CH 

Kashmir's Flash Of Brilliance-CH Kashmir's Blaze Of Glory.  Owner: 

Celia Weatherhead & Jeffrey Arch & Rebecca Arch, Fredonia, NY 

14063. 

56 ________ CH KASHMIR'S STORMY WEATHER. T62532701. 

9/10/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Celia Weatherhead, Jeff & Rebecca Arch. 

By CH Kashmirs Phantom Delopera-CH Kashmirs Blaze Of Glory. 

Owner: Celia Weatherhead & Jeff & Rebecca Arch, Fredonia, NY 

14063. 

66* ________ GCHS CH DESIERTO RAINDANCE HERE COME THE 

GIRLS BCAT TKN. TS51962503. 6/24/2021. Bitch. Breeder: Tracy 

Moraca & Chelsea James. By CH Diavolino's Lost In The Moment-

GCH CH Raindance She Is A Diamond FDC SC AX AXJ MJP NF CA 

FCAT SWN RATM CZ8S TKI ATT. Owner: Tracy Moraca, 

Scottsdale, AZ 85254. 

72 ________ TUNCAP'S LIFO THE PARTY. TS59401603. 4/2/2023. 

Bitch. Breeder: Russell Tuncap. By GCHG CH Tuncap's Credit-CH 

Marlord Butter Rum At Marchwind. Owner: Russell & Debra Tuncap, 

Porter, TX 77365. 
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BEST OF BREED 
  
SPECIAL BITCHES continued… 

82* ________ GCH IZAT THYTHM OF THE RAIN. TS58160902. 

10/12/2022. Bitch. Breeder: Karen Thayne & Mary Hughes. By Izat I 

Spy Something Blue-Izat Rhythm du Vent. Owner: Karen Thayne & 

Andrea Bradford, Ball Ground, GA 30107. 

92* __ABS______ GCH RAINDANCE TRIVAIAL PURSUIT. 

TS49074304. 12/19/2020. Bitch. Breeder: Chelsea James & Kat 

Smith. By GCH K.C,'s Take A Moment To Dream-GCH Raindance 

She Wolf. Owner: Chelsea James, Windham, NY 12496. 

96* ________ GCHS CH REGALLUST NO ONE PUTS BABY IN THE 

CORNER. TS55178901. 11/19/2021. Bitch. Breeder: Renie Conrad 

& Douglas Conrad. By GCH CH Bellagio Southern Tide-GCHB CH 

Regallust Kythira Of Voici. Owner: Renie Conrad & Emmy Hanley, 

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548. 

106* ________ GCHS DC JAROS FERAZI MISO PHO HOT AT DIVINE 

FDC SC BCAT TKN ATT. TS47922002. 9/30/2020. Bitch. Breeder: 

Jutta Kulic, James R Steele Jr. By Infiniti Bulletproof At Ferazi-Ferazi 

Gdm Titania At Jaros. Owner: Sarah Evans, Jutta Kulic, James 

Steels, Aaron Eastlick, Snohomish, WA 98296. 

110* ________CH SILVANI'S PRACTICAL MAGIC. TS52743501. 

8/17/2021. Bitch. Breeder: Holly Howarth. By GCHB CH Silvani Voici 

Treading The Shadows FCAT-CH Silvani Regallust Dangerous 

Beauty DCAT. Owner: Holly Howarth, Taylorsville, UT 84129. 

112* BIF GCH DC SOGNO DIVINO DI MEZZANOTTE SC LCX FCh GRC 

BCAT RATN TKN VHMA. TS53025701. 10/14/2021. Bitch. Breeder: 

Jennifer Behrens, Greg Behrens. By DC Divine-Ankhu's Rome 

Wasn't Built In A Day SC NTD CGC SGRC TKN BCAT TKA RATO-

DC Alfheim's Sogono d'Oro MC OA AXJ OF FCh SCRC3 SORC 

FCAT TKN RATN. Owner: Jennifer Behrens & Greg Behrens, 

Tualatin, OR 97062. 

116* ________ CH ARGOS PAPA DON'T PREACH. TS587363012. 

1/31/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Justin Flosi. By La Plage Argos All 

Through The Night-Marquist Argos Dare To Dream. Owner: Justin 

Flosi, North Hills, CA 91343. 
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BEST OF BREED 
  
SPECIAL BITCHES continued… 

128 ________RYTHM'S STRANGE WEATHER FOR RHAMAH. 

TS61625601. 3/24/2023. Bitch. Breeder: Gail Giles. By Rhamah 

Rhythm In Pursuit Of Dragons-Celtic Uwharrie Oh That Time. Owner: 

Mary Marlowe, Conifer, CO 80433. 

136 ________CH RHAMAH PRIMA DONNA. TS51310501. 4/3/2021. 

Bitch. Breeder: Mary Marlowe. By CH Uwharrie Rhamah Shepherd 

Book-CH Rhamah Wee Red She Dragon. Owner: Mary Marlowe, 

Conifer, CO 80433. 

142 ________CH INFINITI IN THE NAME OF LOVE. TS62404401. 

11/28/2023. Bitch. Breeder: K Frennier, J Fisher, K Wall, J Secovnie. 

By GCH Infiniti Via Chicago-CH Infiniti Mordecai's Wish Upon A Star. 

Owner: K & R Frennier, Longview, TX 75601. 

144 __ABS______GCH CH WINDANCER'S SWEET AND WILD. 

TS36372201. 11/11/2017. Bitch. Breeder: Angela Allen. By GCHS 

CH Bravehound's Medal Of Honor At Windancer-CH Voici Khaki 

Jeans At Windancer. Owner: Angela Allen, Cheyenne WY 82009. 

150* ________DC DIVINE'S PLAYBOY BUNNY SC CA BCAT. 

TS52597303. 9/4/2021. Bitch. Breeder: Sarah Evans. By Divine-

Ankhu's Rome Wasn't Built In A Day-Alfheim's Mystery Machine. 

Owner: Shannon Stamps, Vancouver, WA 98660. 

154* __ABS______VOICI SILVANI IN LIVING COLOR. TS58309901. 

9/8/2022. Bitch. Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By Silvani Voici Treading 

The Shadows-Voici Wild Irish Rose. Owner: Holly Johnston, Layle 

Griffioen, University Place, WA 98467. 

156 ________CH MORDECAI'S INFINITI BUCKLE UP BOYS. 

TS52548803. 7/24/2021. Bitch. Breeder: J Fisher, K Wall, K 

Frennier, J Secovnie. By CH Mordecai's Infiniti It's All About Timing-

CH Mordecai's Queen Of The Damned. Owner: J Fisher, K Wall, K 

Frennier, J Secovnie, Wake Forest, NC 27587. 

158 __ABS______GCHG CH WINDANCER PEACHWOOD MORNING 

BREEZE. TS6794501. 5/12/2020. Bitch. Breeder: Virginia Gould 

Perry & Angela Allen. By GCHS CH Bravehound's Medal Of Honor 

At Windancer-Peachwoods Cowgirl Chic. Owner: Angela Allen, 

Cheyenne, WY 82009. 

BEST OF BREED 
  
SPECIAL BITCHES continued… 

160* _______CH KC'S NO BUSINESS IKE SHOW BUSINESS. 

TS54797901. 2/18/2022. Bitch. Breeder: Kimberly Bakker & Camille 

Bakker. By La Plage Argos All Through The Night-KC's One Moment 

In Times. Owner: Kimberly Bakker & April Kaufax & Ruby Kaufax, 

Tempe, AZ 85285. 

 

168 ________CH WINDANCER'S WON OF A KIND. TS52914601. 

10/6/2021. Bitch. Breeder: Angela Allen, Virginia Gould Perry. By 

GCHS CH Bravehound's Medal Of Honor At Windancer-Peachwoods 

Wynonna At Windancer. Owner: Angela Allen, Cheyenne, WY 

82009. 
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WINNERS 
  
 
BEST OF BREED____16_________ 

 

 

BEST OF WINNERS____124_______ 

 
 
BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX___75____ 
 
 
SELECT DOG______155________ 
 
 
SELECT BITCH _____12________ 
 
AWARD OF MERIT: 
 
___73_____     ___54_____     ___95_____     ___85_____      
 
 
__79______     ___27_____     ___48_____     ___34_____     
 
 
BEST NATIONAL OWNER HANDLED __16______ 
 
 
BEST VETERAN DOG___85________ 
 
 
BEST VETERAN BITCH____68______ 
 
 
BEST PUPPY____80__________ 
 
 
BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR ___124________ 
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JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP 
 
 

OPEN JUNIOR 

J-41 ___1_____ RUBY KAUFAX.  96723542002. 

GCH AMORE'S VELLUTO ROSSO D'TORINO. TS52637003. 

8/3/2021. Dog. Breeder: Jeannie Love. By CH Diavolino's Lost In 

The Moment-GCH Diavolino Amore Sugar Cookie. Owner: Janis 

Marchand & Ruby Kaufax, Goodyear, AZ 85338. 

 

 

NOVICE INTERMEDIATE 

J-130 ___1_____ALAINA ECHOLS.  87545096002.  

VOICI ROMANTIC GESTURE. TS62241802. 7/31/2023. Bitch. 

Breeder: Layle Griffioen. By CH Voici Take The Money And Run-

GCH Voici Rekindled Fire. Owner: Layle Griffioen, Sandy, UT 84093. 

 

BEST IN JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP___J-41______ 

RESERVE IN JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP___J-130_______ 
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